Manual Motor Starters
to IEC 947 / EN 60947
D509E201
Quality made in
Technical catalogues and news under: www.benedict.at
MU25A up to 32A
Auxiliary Contact Blocks
Trip Alarm Auxiliary Switches

Switches
Capacitor Switching
Contactors
Contactors for reactive and
non reactive capacitor banks
Catalogue D385E..
Emergency Off
Main Switches
On-Off-Switches
Add-On-Module
Catalogue D656E..
Main
Switches
Circuit
Breakers
M4-32T.. up to 32A
M4-32R.. up to 32A
M4-63R.. up to 63A
M4-100R.. up to 100A
Catalogue D795E..
Main Switches
On-Off-Switches
Contactors for DC-Switching

	 Auxilliary Contact Blocks	 4
	 Shunt Release	 4
	 Under-voltage Release	 5
	 Accessories		 5
	 Busbar Connectors	 5
	 Enclosures		  5
	 Technical Data	 6
	 Dimensions 		 7
	 Tripping Charactaristic	 7
 4
Manual Motor Starters
	 Thermal	 Ratings	 Magnetic	 Type
	 Overload Release	 AC3 at	 short circuit trip
	 Setting Range	 400V	 690V				    Pack	 Weight
		  A	 kW	 kW	 A 			   pcs.	 kg/pc.
	                                                  0,16	 -  	0,25	 0,06	        0,12	 3,75	 MU25-0,25	                    1            0,25
                                                  0,25	 -	  0,4	 0,09	        0,18                  6		  MU25-0,4	                              1	            0,25
                                                  0,4	 -	  0,63	 0,12	        0,25	 7,45	 MU25-0,63	                            1            0,25
                                                  0,63	 -  1	                 0,25	        0,55                15		  MU25-1	                                 1	            0,25
                                                  1	         -	  1,6	             0,55        1,1	                  24		  MU25-1,6	                                1	            0,25
                                                  1,6	 -	  2,5	             0,75        1,5	                  37,50           	 MU25-2,5	                              1	            0,25
                                                  2,5	 -  4	                1,5          3	                     60              	 MU25-4	                                 1            0,25
                                                  4	         -	  6,3            2,5          4	                     94,50  	 MU25-6,3	                              1            0,25
                                                  6,3	 -	 10               4	             7,5                 150	                     	 MU25-10	                               1	            0,25
                                                10	         - 16              7,5	       11                     240		  MU25-16	                               1	            0,25
                                                16	         - 20              9	          12	                     300		  MU25-20	                               1	            0,25
                                                20	         -	 25             12,5	       22                     375		  MU25-25	                               1	            0,25
                                                25	         - 	32             15		                               480		  MU25-32	                               1            0,25
Auxiliary Contact Blocks, for side mounting, max. 2 pieces
	 Contacts			   Rated Operational Current	 Type
	 				    AC15	 	 AC1
	 				    230V	 400V	 500V		                         Pack	 Weight
	 NO	 NC	 EM1)		  A	 A	 A		                         pcs.	 kg/pc.
	 1	 1	 -	 -	 3,5	 2	 6	 MU25-PS11	                        10	       0,03
Approvals
Country	 USA, Canada	     Europe
	 UL
Type
System MU25
	   		  5
Shunt Release for mounting under the cover
	 Rated Control Voltage 	 Power Consumption	 	 Type
	 and Frequency						      Pack	 Weight
	 V		  VA	 W				    pcs.	 kg/pc.
	 110V 50Hz, 110-120V 60Hz	 2,7	 1,8		  MU25-A110	                             10		  0,06
	 220-230V 50Hz, 240V 60Hz	 2,7	 1,8		  MU25-A230	                             10	           0,06
Under-voltage Release for mounting under the cover
	 Rated Control Voltage 	 Power Consumption	 	 Type
	 and Frequency						      Pack	 Weight
	 V		  VA	 W				    pcs.	 kg/pc.
	 110V 50Hz, 110-120V 60Hz	 2,7	 1,8		  MU25-U110	                             10		  0,06
	 220-230V 50Hz, 240V 60Hz	 2,7	 1,8		  MU25-U230	                             10		  0,06
	 380-415V 50Hz, 440V 60Hz	 2,7	 1,8		  MU25-U400	                             10		  0,06
Accessories
	 Description		  Specification	 		  Type		  Pack	 Weight
								        pcs.	 kg/pc.
	 Busbar Connector Fully Isolated, Ui 690V, Iu 63A
	 Busbar	 for 2 units, 99mm long	 MU25A-D99	                               10		       0,036
	 Busbar	 for 3 units, 154mm long	 MU25A-D154	                             10	        0,060
	 Busbar	 for 4 units, 208mm long	 MU25A-D208	                             10	        0,084
	 Busbar	 for 5 units, 262mm long	 MU25A-D262	                             10	        0,107